United States Postal Service®

May 20, 2020

Great Lakes Area - Greater Michigan District Operations Temporarily Suspended - Dam Failure/Flooding

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

Endenville RMPO Post Office, located on 461 CEDAR DR. EDENVILLE, MI 48620-9800 and, **Sanford APO Post Office**, located on 239 W SAGINAW RD. SANFORD, MI 48657-9801 has temporarily suspended operations immediately until further notice due to a flooding. Retail and PO Box operations have been moved to the Coleman Post Office.

Coleman Post Office 109 N 3RD ST. COLEMAN, MI 48618-9800.

Hours of operation -Mon- Fri 9:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Sat 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <u>WWW.USpS.com/privacypolicy</u>